
1 
 

113 113022A  

 (San Diego)

Barnard Mandarin Magnet Elementary School
Susan Gibbons-Bullock, 

School Liaison Officer, Amity Institute
2

113 8 15 114 5 29
1. 

 
(1)  
(2) 

100  
2.  

(1)  
(2)  
(3)  

1. 3
900  

 Amity Institute J-1

 
1.  200  Amity Institute

 
2. J-1  180  
3. SEVIS  220  
4.  100  

 

 1. 800  
 1

 1,750

 
( )

1. 
32-37

 
2. 

1  
3. 

 
 



2 
 

1.  
(1)   
(2)   
(3)   
(4)   
(5)  Amity Institute  

2. 

 
 ( : https://lmit.edu.tw/Sc)

 113  4  18   23:00

1. 
 

2.  
3. 

 
4. 

 
5. 

 
6. 

18

 
7. 

 

 

1.  
  

losangeles@mail.moe.gov.tw 
+1 231 3850512 
+1 213 3852197 

2. Susan Gibbons-Bullock 
Intern Program Coordinator, Amity Institute 

sgibbonsbullock@amity.org
 



1775 Hancock Street, Suite 170 ● San Diego, California 92110 ● USA 
Tel: (619) 222-7000 ● Web: www.amity.org

Last Name(s):

First Name(s): Middle Name(s):
(given)

Date of Birth: / / Month
Day ear

Place of Birth:
City / Country

Gender: Male Female Marital Status:

Country of Citizenship: Country of Legal Residence:

Language

Country:

City:

Cellular Phone:Home Phone:

Email:

Have you been sponsored by Amity in the past? Yes No  If yes, when?

1 

INTERN PROGRAM PRE-APPLICATION



Academic Background

I am currently enrolled

Date of Diploma: Name of Institution:
 

City/Country: Subject(s)/Field of Study:

Assignment Information (Mark all age groups with which you are willing to work)

Availability (Mark all periods that you are available for)

Full School Year (mid-August to mid-June)

First Semester (mid-August to late January)

Second Semester (mid-January to mid-June)

Other:

How did you hear about the Amity Intern Program? Screening Officer Website Facebook

Other:

2 Please email completed form to mail@amity.org.

 


