教育部 113 年補助華語教學助理赴國外學校任教第 113022A 號通告

任教國家	美國/加州聖地牙哥 (San Diego)		
合作學校	Barnard Mandarin Magnet Elementary School		
負責人名銜	Susan Gibbons-Bullock, School Liaison Officer, Amity Institute		
擬聘教學助理數	2		
聘期起訖	113年8月15日起至114年5月29日止		
教學人員資格	 具中華民國國籍且在臺灣地區設有戶籍,並符合下列各款規定之一者(聘期內具國內學生身分): (1)國內華語文教學相關系所或學程之在學學生。 (2)國內大學校院以上在學學生,曾於國內大學校院對外華語教學師資培訓班修習100小時以上課程,獲有證書。 具以下資格者優先考量: (1)英文程度足夠在課堂上輔導教學。 (2)以從事教職為職涯目標,並具有與美國學生分享文化及中文之熱忱。 (3)具唱歌、舞蹈、書法、太極拳功夫、茶道、戲劇表演或音樂才藝技能。 		
待遇	(1) 新選過的住宿家庭,供 3 餐及住宿,並視情況提供交通工具,前述內容等值約每月 900 美元。 2. 獲聘之華語教學助理,將由 Amity Institute 協助辦理 J-簽證及健康保險。		
教育部補助項目	1. 聘期內每月生活補助 800 美元,依實際任教天數核給。 2. 臺灣至任教地最直接航程經濟艙(標準艙)來回機票1張(實報實銷,補助上限1,750 美元)。		
工作內容 (教學及行政)	 該校為中文沉浸式幼稚園至小學之學校,授課科目包括中文、數學、科學等,且須配合班導師教學需求在旁協助教學,每週32-37小時,另偶爾參加特別活動。 抵校後,學校將給予職前(上課前)研習說明,介紹學校情形及教學須遵循原則,並指派1名合格老師協助指導。 初期先在旁觀察及協助小型課堂活動,輔導分組學生進行老師所分配之任務功課,指導老師亦可能要求教學助理準備及呈現課程給全班。教學助理不會被要求獨立教學,所有課堂活動均在合格老師監督指導下進行。 需參加文化表演活動,如藝術、美勞、音樂、舞蹈、影片、簡報等課堂活動或其他活動。 		

授課對象	小學學生
申請須知	1. 申請者應繳交資料如下: (1) 學業成績單。 (2) 履歷表(含中英文自傳)。 (3) 英文能力證明。 (4) 其他有助於甄選之相關證書。 (5) Amity Institute 申請表。 2. 請於收件截止日前,檢具上述文件,由所屬學校系辦推薦及同意(可合為一函,中文即可),以電子公函正本受文單位為「駐洛杉磯辦事處教育組」,副本受文單位為「教育部」。 3. 本案申請者應先於華語教學人才庫(網址: https://lmit.edu.tw/Sc)登錄註冊後,再於通告內點選「我要應徵」,未註冊者不予錄取。
收件截止日	臺灣時間 113 年 4 月 18 日 23:00
備註	 本案依據「教育部補助華語教學人員赴國外學校任教要點」規定辦理補助及成效考核。 每名華語教學助理受領教育部補助以一年為限。 本案申請者經核定錄取,不得再接受其他華語教學人員聘任,倘有上述情事,則註銷當年度其所有華語教學人員錄取資格。 任教期間,除緊急事件外,請勿申請休假或請假回國、旅遊或提早結束授課期限;任期屆滿請配合校方辦理工作及教學之移交報告及說明,供下一任教學助理接續執行。 錄取者須自行辦妥護照與任教國簽證等證件,倘未及於聘期前辦妥簽證赴任視同放棄錄取資格,請申請人提前注意簽證辦理相關規定。 錄取之華語教學人員赴國外學校任教前,應參與行前講習,另每年應參與增能培訓課程,研習時數至少 18 小時,並於任教期間每半年至「華語教學人才庫」繕寫任教心得及成效報告(包括當地華語文教育相關資訊),同時無償提供教育部宣傳、推廣或成果發表使用;另應配合教育部華語教學相關活動進行經驗分享。 如遇不可抗力因素(如:嚴重特殊傳染性肺炎)影響,本通告保有延期、變更或中止之權利。
本案聯絡人 及聯絡方式	1. 駐洛杉磯辦事處教育組 承辦人:陳姵汝 秘書 電郵:losangeles@mail.moe.gov.tw 電話:+1 (231) 3850512 傳真:+1 (213) 3852197 2. 校方聯絡人:Susan Gibbons-Bullock Intern Program Coordinator, Amity Institute 電郵:sgibbonsbullock@amity.org



INTERN PROGRAM PRE-APPLICATION

1775 Hancock Street, Suite 170 ● San Diego, California 92110 ● USA Tel: (619) 222-7000 ● Web: www.amity.org

Last Name(s): (family or surname as stated in your passport)				
First Name(s): (given)	Middle Name(s):			
Date of Birth: Month / Day / Year	Place of Birth: City / Country			
Gender: Male Female	Marital Status: Unmarried Married			
Country of Citizenship:	Country of Legal Residence:			
Native Language(s):				
Primary Address				
Street Address: City:				
Province (if any): Coun	try: Postal Code (if any):			
Contact Information (include country and ci	ty code in telephone numbers)			
Home Phone: Cellular Phone:				
Have you been sponsored by Amity in the past? Yes No If yes, when?				
Reason for Applying Please explain why you want to participate in the Amity Intern Program and what you are most looking forward to during your internship:				

Academic Background				
To be eligible for the program, applicants must be currently or certificate-granting post secondary academic institutions of from such institutions no more than 12 months prior to the st	outside the United States; or have graduated			
I am currently enrolled:				
Name of Institution:	City/Country:			
Subject(s)/Field of Study:	Expected Graduation Date:			
Are you enrolled full-time? Yes No	Month / Year			
I have graduated:				
Date of Diploma: Month / Day / Year Name of Institution	on:			
•	Field of Study:			
an internship in an American school: Career Goal				
What is your future career goal? (Example: Elementary School Teacher):				
Assignment Information (Mark all age groups with which you are willing to work): Elementary Middle/Junior High School High School (ages: 5-12) (ages: 12-14) (ages: 14-18) Note: The majority of assignments are at elementary schools.				
Availability (Mark all periods that you are available for):				
Full School Year (mid-August to mid-June)				
First Semester (mid-August to late January)				
Second Semester (mid-January to mid-June)				
Other:				
How did you hear about the Amity Intern Program? Screening Officer Website Facebook Other:				